| | 04-20- | .onna | LIA DEDICATION OF COMMEDIC | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | 10272 | 5356 | original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Friedhelm BEYERSDORF, and (2) Georg LUTTER | 4 | Name: Unive | ess of receiving party(ies) sitätsklinikum Freiburg/Albert- gs-Universität | | |
| 1 19 10 J | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Internal Address: | _ | | |
| * TRANS 3. Nature of conveyance: | ttached? L. Yes L. No | Street Address: Stefan-Meier-Str. 8 D-79104 Freiburg, Germany | | | |
| ⊠ Assignment □ | Merger Change of Name | Additional name | e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| Execution Date: March 15, 2004. | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) | s): | <u> </u> | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | | execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s) (Withdrawing from Issue) | | |
| 09/971,580 | 09/971,580 | | 6,723,117 (Issuing April 20, 2004) | | |
| | Additional number(s) att | ached 🗆 Yes 🗀 No | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 | | |
| Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kr | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 | | |
| | | ☐ Enclosed - | Credit Card Payment Form | | |
| Internal Address: | Internal Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Suite 1800 | | | Deposit account number: | | |
| USA | | | 01-2135 | | |
| City: State: Zip: | | (Attach duplicate o | copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | DO NOT USE 1 | HIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document. Denoted 5. Start Part 25, 422 | | rmation is true and | | | |
| Donald E. Stout, Reg# 26,422 Name of Person Signing | Signati | ure | 04/15/2004 Date | | |
| Total nur | mber of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, an | d document: 2 | | |
| Mail doc | cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T | required cover sheet rademarks, Box Assig | Information to: | | |
| | wasningtoi | n, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| 5/2004 BABRA A1 00000051 09971580 | | | | | |
| C:8021 40.00 GP | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0506 ΑN

| ASSIGNMENT | | | | ATTY, DOCKET NO. | |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | | 785.40752X00 ALU100R07US |
| herei | WHEREAS the below named invi | intor (if only one inve ented a certain impro | entor is named below) or inventor overnent relating to | s (if plural inve | ntors are named balow) |
| | | | ng a surgical step in L and implantation | | |
| | for which an application for Letters Pr | itent to be filed in the | United States Patent and Tradem | ark Office was | executed on even date. |
| X | for which U.S. Application Serial No. 09/971,580 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on | | | | |
| | Öctober 10, 2001 | | | | |
| | for which an International Application | was filed on | as | 3 | designating the United States. |
| | | | nFreiburg/Albert-Lud | wigs-Unive | ersität |
| | Stefan Germ | · | D-79104 Freiburg | | |
| inclusione: ASSI and clarification in ASSI countinary and continuous identification. | | examinations and extent to the filing or secure tives to have, hold, or extent Patent which mowers, privileges and ent when granted, including the same, if the to execute all paper exame to said ASSIC applications and secure the Comming thereof, to ASSIC he law firm of Anton lesirable in order to | iensions thereof, and in and to a ring of patents in the United States, and enjoy said invention hay be granted therefor, including it advantages in anywise arising ficiuding any and all renewals, relss sentatives, in as ample and benefit a assignment had not been made, is that may be necessary to file GNEE, its assigns and legal representing Letters Patents thereon, assioner of Patents and Trademark (EE, its assigns and legal representation, the comply with the rules of the United States assignment is executed by A | ny and all prior as and/or any and application any and all revenue of applications in applications in applications in applications in sentatives and the statives, in accompower to insert allows. The applications in accompower to insert allows, in accompower to insert allows. | rity and/or convention rights or countries foreign thereto, SAID, including any and all divisions newals, reissues, reexaminations ning thereto, for and during the tions and extensions thereof, for o all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign to execute any other papers that there Patent on said application, rdance herewith, ton this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for |
| 201 | full name of sole or first named (nven | rok . | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| 202 | Friedhelm BEYERSDOR | F | Andes | 7 | 3-15-204 |
| | FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR | ··· | INVESTOR ANGUATURE | 7 | DATE |
| 101 | Georg LUTTER FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR | | yeary lin 12 | · | 2-13-2004 |
| 101 | FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR | | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| 204 | full name of fourth joint inventor | | INVENTOR'S SICHATURE | | DATE |
| 205 | full hame of fifth joint (nventor | | diventor's signature | | DATE |
| 206 | full name of sixth joint inventor | <u> </u> | !NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |

14/04/5004 13:52 +46-761-2034992